TISCO FINANCIAL GROUP PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities */
As of 30 June 2010

Assets

Cash
Interbank and money market items
Investments, net

(with obligations Baht 1,508,011.66)
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)
Accrued interest receivables
Properties foreclosed, net
Customers' liabilities under acceptances
Premises and equipment, net

Other assets, net

Baht
654,873,915.06
8,190,383,713.82
8,685,084,166.50

126,139,331,170.64
111,722,017.65
19,769,033.47
1,504,340,858.72
2,170,687,736.62

Total Assets

147,476,192,612.48

Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills

Total

147,476,192,612.48

Non-Performing Loans % (net) as of 30 June 2010

Liabilities
Deposits
Interbank and money market items
Liabilities payable on demand
Borrowings
Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances
Other liabilities

Baht
66,771,756,283.53
7,181,929,746.58
494,479,532.00
56,473,347,959.58

3,302,427,356.23

Total Liabilities

134,223,940,877.92

Shareholders' Equity
Paid-up share capital
(registered share capital Baht 11,002,000,000.00)
Reserves and net profit after appropriation

Other reserves and profit and loss account

7,278,285,420.00
4,236,515,543.24
1,737,450,771.32

Total Shareholders' Equity

13,252,251,734.56

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

147,476,192,612.48

Financial institution's liabilities under unmatured bills

Total

147,476,192,612.48

Baht
1,860,289,385.76

( 1.39 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)

Required provisioning for loan loss as of 30 June 2010
(TISCO Bank Plc. : Baht 1,316,998,151.45)

Actual provisioning for loan loss

(TISCO Bank Plc. : Baht 2,837,090,009.44)

Loans to related parties

Loans to related asset management companies

Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring

3/

1,633,958,197.28

3,154,050,055.28

Borrowings as part of subordinated debentures cum preferred shares to be

included in the Tier 1 Capital, permitted by the Bank of Thailand -
Regulatory capital 3 16,908,399,614.99
(TISCO Bank Plc. : as at 31 May 2010 Baht 16,020,317,119.77)
Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 30 June 2010

due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551,

Section -
Significant contingent liabilities

Avals to bills and guarantees of loans 95,419,671.00

Letters of credit -

UThis Summary Statement has not been audited by Certified Public Accountant
% Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 30 June 2010 2,641,096,660.13
( 1.96 percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)

¥ According to the principles of a Consolidated Supervision of the Bank of Thailand

Disclosure of capital maintenance information under the Notification of the Bank of Thailand
Re: Public Disclosure of Capital Maintenance for Commercial Banks

Website of TISCO Bank
30 April 2010
31 December 2009

Location of disclosure
Date of disclosure

Information as of

(Mr. Chatri Chandrangam)
Executive Vice President
Chief Financial Officer

(Mrs. Oranuch Apisaksirikul)
Group Chief Executive Officer



