TISCO FINANCIAL GROUP PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

Summary Statement of Assets and Liabilities 1/

As of 30 June 2010

AS 01 30 Julie 2010			
Assets	Baht	Liabilities	Baht
Cash	654,873,915.06	Deposits	66,771,756,283.53
Interbank and money market items	8,190,383,713.82	Interbank and money market items	7,181,929,746.58
Investments, net	8,685,084,166.50	Liabilities payable on demand	494,479,532.00
(with obligations Baht 1,508,011.66)		Borrowings	56,473,347,959.58
Credit advances (net of allowance for doubtful accounts)	126,139,331,170.64	Financial institution's liabilities under acceptances	-
Accrued interest receivables	111,722,017.65	Other liabilities	3,302,427,356.23
Properties foreclosed, net	19,769,033.47	Total Liabilities	134,223,940,877.92
Customers' liabilities under acceptances	-		
Premises and equipment, net	1,504,340,858.72	Shareholders' Equity	
Other assets, net	2,170,687,736.62	Paid-up share capital	
		(registered share capital Baht 11,002,000,000.00)	7,278,285,420.00
		Reserves and net profit after appropriation	4,236,515,543.24
		Other reserves and profit and loss account	1,737,450,771.32
		Total Shareholders' Equity	13,252,251,734.56
Total Assets	147,476,192,612.48	Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity	147,476,192,612.48
Customers' liabilities under unmatured bills	-	Financial institution's liabilities under unmatured bills	-
Total	147,476,192,612.48	Total	147,476,192,612.48
•		Baht	

Non-Performing Loans ^{2/} (net) as of 30 June 2010 1,860,289,385.76 (1.39 percents of total loans after allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans) Required provisioning for loan loss as of 30 June 2010 $\,^{3/}$ 1,633,958,197.28 (TISCO Bank Plc. : Baht 1,316,998,151.45)

Actual provisioning for loan loss 3,154,050,055.28

(TISCO Bank Plc.: Baht 2,837,090,009.44)

Loans to related parties

Loans to related asset management companies

Loans to related parties due to debt restructuring Borrowings as part of subordinated debentures cum preferred shares to be

included in the Tier 1 Capital, permitted by the Bank of Thailand

Regulatory capital 3/ 16,908,399,614.99

(TISCO Bank Plc.: as at 31 May 2010 Baht 16,020,317,119.77) Changes in assets and liabilities this quarter as of 30 June 2010

due to fine from violating the Financial Institution Business Act B.E.2551,

Significant contingent liabilities

Avals to bills and guarantees of loans 95,419,671.00

Letters of credit

Disclosure of capital maintenance information under the Notification of the Bank of Thailand Re: Public Disclosure of Capital Maintenance for Commercial Banks

Location of disclosure Website of TISCO Bank Date of disclosure 30 April 2010 Information as of 31 December 2009

> (Mrs. Oranuch Apisaksirikul) (Mr. Chatri Chandrangam) Group Chief Executive Officer Executive Vice President

> > Chief Financial Officer

^{1/}This Summary Statement has not been audited by Certified Public Accountant

^{2,641,096,660.13} $^{2/}$ Non-Performing Loans (gross) as of 30 June 2010

^{(1.96} percents of total loans before allowance for doubtful accounts of Non-Performing Loans)

^{3/} According to the principles of a Consolidated Supervision of the Bank of Thailand